Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of

claim

to be given

FRICKER, Alan James

Govier, Margaret

BowmanN, Harold Mason

TavLor, Rupert Walter...

Crark, Daisy Elizabeth...

DogsoN, Marguerite

Rose.:

Masoje, Adam ...

PuiLLIps, Florence
Eugenie.

Tuyne, Katharine

RussgLL, Ina Mary ...
PickeriLL, Helen

WatMurr, Arnold

Rocers, Annie ...

“ Boxfield,” Ellesborough, near Aylesbury, Bucks,
Retired Technical Clerk (Aircraft Equipment). 4th
September 1966.

15 Arundel

Drive, South Harrow,
Spinster,

Middlesex,
24th December 1966.

Wooloomooloo, near Sydney, New South Wales,
.i\;:éralia, Retired Company Manager. 14th August

Hotley Bottom Farm, Prestwood, Great Missenden,
B;xgédnghamshire, Farmer (Retired). 20th October
1966.

“The Pines,” 98 Millstrood Road, Whitstable, Kent,
Widow. 26th December 1966.

6 Cranwich Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N.12,
Widow. 13th December 1966.

1 Rose Cottage, Whimple, Exeter, Devon, Electric
Trolley Driver. 28th July 1962.

4 Princes Avenue, Muswell Hill,
Spinster. 23rd December 1966.

Patcham Grange, Old London Road, Brighton, Sussex,
formerly Northcote, 5 Clifton Grove, Old Torwood
Road, Torquay, Devon, Spinster. 13th November

London N.I10,

1966.
3 Woodlands, Golders Green, London N.W.11,
Spinster. 13th June 1965.

41 Ellesboro Road, Harborne, Birmingham, Spinster.
22nd December 1966.

6 Cote Lane, Allerton, Bradford, Retired Builder.
8th October 1966.

S7 Harewood Street, Bradford, Widow.
December 1966.

1st

Bliss Sons & Covell, 26 High Street, High Wycombe, Bucks, Solicitors, (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The
Parade, Watford, Herts, or Claude Barker & Partners, 153 The Parade, Watford,
Herts, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1,

or Biddle & Co., 1 Gresham Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Thelma Alice
Whitehead.)

Bliss Sons and Covell, 26 High Street, High Wycombe, Bucks, Solicitors. (Jack Edward
Taylor and Hilda Dorothy May Nash.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and 'Trustee Department, Ashford, Kent, or E. A.
Barton, 52-54 High Street, Whitstable, Kent, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The
Parade, Watford, Herts.

Kenneth Brown Baker Baker, Essex House, Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2,
Solicitors. (William Walter Heath.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 63 Piccadillyy, London W.l, or
Stephens & Sons, 9 Portman Street, London W.1, Solicitors.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Mill House, Mill Street, Maidstone,
Kent, or Collissons Barnard and Douglas-Mann, 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln’s Inn,
London W.C.2, Solicitors.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 131 Baker Street, London W.1

Llcl::yds ?ank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 71-73 Edmund Street, Birming-
am 3,

Last, Suddards & Co., 55 Sunbridge Road, Bradford, Solicitors, or Yorkshire Bank
Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds. (Yorkshire Bank Limited.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1 ...

24th

18th

18th

24th

20th

18th

18th

25th

18th

18th

20th

14th

14th

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

(132)

(133)

(134)

(135)

. (136)

(137)

(138)

(139)

(140)

(141)
(142)

(143)

(144)

A%

£961 XUVANV[ HLE] ‘ALLEZVO NOANOTT EH],



