Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given			
FRICKER, Alan James	"Boxfield," Ellesborough, near Aylesbury, Bucks, Retired Technical Clerk (Aircraft Equipment). 4th September 1966.	Bliss Sons & Covell, 26 High Street, High Wycombe, Bucks, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	24th I	March	1967	(132)
Govier, Margaret	15 Arundel Drive, South Harrow, Middlesex, Spinster. 24th December 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts, or Claude Barker & Partners, 153 The Parade, Watford, Herts, Solicitors.	18th]	March	1967	(133)
BOWMAN, Harold Mason	Wooloomooloo, near Sydney, New South Wales, Australia, Retired Company Manager. 14th August 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, or Biddle & Co., 1 Gresham Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Thelma Alice Whitehead.)	18th]	March	1967	(134)
TAYLOR, Rupert Walter	Hotley Bottom Farm, Prestwood, Great Missenden, Buckinghamshire, Farmer (Retired). 20th October 1966.	Bliss Sons and Covell, 26 High Street, High Wycombe, Bucks, Solicitors. (Jack Edward Taylor and Hilda Dorothy May Nash.)	24th 3	March	1967	(135)
CLARK, Daisy Elizabeth	"The Pines," 98 Millstrood Road, Whitstable, Kent, Widow. 26th December 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Ashford, Kent, or E. A. Barton, 52-54 High Street, Whitstable, Kent, Solicitors.	20th]	March	1967	(136)
DOBSON, Marguerite Rose.	6 Cranwich Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N.12, Widow. 13th December 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts.	18th]	March	1967	(137)
Masojc, Adam	1 Rose Cottage, Whimple, Exeter, Devon, Electric Trolley Driver. 28th July 1962.	Kenneth Brown Baker Baker, Essex House, Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (William Walter Heath.)	18th 1	March	1967	(138)
PHILLIPS, Florence Eugenie.	4 Princes Avenue, Muswell Hill, London N.10, Spinster. 23rd December 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 63 Piccadilly, London W.1, or Stephens & Sons, 9 Portman Street, London W.1, Solicitors.	25th	March	1967	(139)
THYNE, Katharine	Patcham Grange, Old London Road, Brighton, Sussex, formerly Northcote, 5 Clifton Grove, Old Torwood Road, Torquay, Devon, Spinster. 13th November 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Mill House, Mill Street, Maidstone, Kent, or Collissons Barnard and Douglas-Mann, 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors.	18th	March	1967	(140)
RUSSELL, Ina Mary	3 Woodlands, Golders Green, London N.W.11, Spinster. 13th June 1965.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 131 Baker Street, London W.1	18th	March	1967	(141)
Pickerill, Helen	41 Ellesboro Road, Harborne, Birmingham, Spinster. 22nd December 1966.	Lloyds Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 71-73 Edmund Street, Birming- ham 3.	20th	March	1967	(142)
WATMUFF, Arnold	6 Cote Lane, Allerton, Bradford, Retired Builder. 8th October 1966.	Last, Suddards & Co., 55 Sunbridge Road, Bradford, Solicitors, or Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds. (Yorkshire Bank Limited.)	14th	March	1967	(143)
Rogers, Annie	57 Harewood Street, Bradford, Widow. 1st December 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1	14th	March	1967	(144)

.

552

The London Gazette, 13th January 1967

1